COATS FOR KIDS ACCEPTED DONATIONS POLICY

MONETARY DONATIONS

COATS FOR KIDS ACCEPTS MONETARY DONATIONS MADE SECURELY ONLINE VIA OUR WEBSITE: COATSFORKIDSCLEVELAND.ORG.

WE ALSO ACCEPT DONATIONS MADE BY CHECK, PAYABLE TO COATS FOR KIDS - CLEVELAND. CHECKS CAN BE MAILED TO:

Coats for Kids Cleveland 3660 Center Road #367 Brunswick, Ohio 44212

CASH DONATIONS ARE ACCEPTED BUT ONLY IN-PERSON OR AS PART OF AN EVENT OR FUNDRAISING DRIVE. NOTE: CHECK OR ONLINE DONATIONS ARE PREFERRED.

COAT DONATIONS

EFFECTIVE WITH OUR 2023 CAMPAIGN, WHICH BEGINS ON NOVEMBER 1, COATS FOR KIDS WILL NO LONGER BE COLLECTING DONATED COATS.

OTHER DONATIONS

- SPONSOR AN ENTIRE SCHOOL OR A SCHOOL COAT CLOSET.
- VOLUNTEER THROUGHOUT OUR CAMPAIGN SEASON (TYPICALLY NOVEMBER JANUARY), A
 VARIETY OF VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES ARE AVAILABLE. CONTACT COATS FOR KIDS FOR MORE
 INFORMATION.
- CONDUCT A FUNDRAISING DRIVE CONTACT COATS FOR KIDS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
- DONATE PROCEEDS OR A PERCENTAGE OF PROCEEDS FROM SALES OF A PRODUCT/SERVICE OR PRODUCTS/SERVICES. ANY MONETARY DONATION RESULTING FROM SALES OF A SPECIFIC PRODUCT MUST BE PROVIDED TO COATS FOR KIDS IN THE FORM OF A CHECK PAYABLE TO COATS FOR KIDS - CLEVELAND AND MAILED TO:

Coats for Kids Cleveland 3660 Center Road #367 Brunswick, Ohio 44212

COATS FOR KIDS CAN NOT DIRECTLY SELL ANY PRODUCTS/SERVICES. COATS FOR KIDS MAY BE
ABLE TO HELP PROMOTE SALE OF THE SPECIFIED PRODUCT(S)/SERVICES(S), BUT PROMOTIONAL
SUPPORT IS NOT GUARANTEED. SALE OF ANY PRODUCT/SERVICE FROM WHICH PROCEEDS WILL
BENEFIT COATS FOR KIDS MUST BE APPROVED BY COATS FOR KIDS PRIOR TO ANY SALE.

MONETARY DONATIONS TO COATS FOR KIDS ARE TAX-DEDUCTIBLE.